

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 561/2016

KULDEEP AGGARWAL Appellant

Through: Ms. Janhavi Mahana, Adv.

versus

SATENDER SINGH Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Godara, Adv.

CORAM:

MR. KOVAI VENUGOPAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.09.2016**

Notice not issued as process fee not filed. However, Mr. Raghuvinder Godara, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of respondent and submits that he shall be filing his vakalatnama within one week. Let him do so. Let copies of complete set of paper books be supplied to counsel for respondent within one week.

LCR awaited.

Let a reminder be sent to the Trial Court for sending the Trial Court Record before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 05.12.2016.

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 16, 2016/cl