



\$~ R-35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 561/2016

KULDEEP AGGARWAL ..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

SATENDER SINGH ..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**18.10.2024**

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties when the matter is taken up for hearing.

In the interest of justice, the Registry is directed to issue Court notice to both the parties and to learned counsel on record for the parties.

List in the category of “*Regular*” matters on 09.01.2025.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**OCTOBER 18, 2024/MR/**