



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 561/2016 & CM APPL. 53965/2025**

KULDEEP AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Mr. Sarthak Sawhney, Ms. Malvika Satija, Ms. Archisha Satyarthi, Advocates (M:9810008847)

versus

SATENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Godara, Advocate (M:9811279142)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

CM APPL. 53965/2025

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the appellant submits that they are carrying a Demand Draft of Rs. 60,504/-, which is the calculation for the deficit of the decretal amount as per the Registry of this Court.
2. However, the aforesaid amount is disputed by learned counsel appearing for the respondent. He disputes, and submits that the actual deficit payable by the appellant is much more.
3. Considering the report of the Registry of this Court, that there is a short deposit of Rs. 60,504/-, this Court allows the appellant to deposit the aforesaid amount with this Court.
4. As regards the contention of the respondent with regard to more amount being payable by the appellant, the same shall be considered at the



time of final hearing of the appeal.

5. It is clarified that this Court has not made any observations as regards the actual amount of the decretal amount that is due and payable to the respondent, which is subject to calculation.

6. Accordingly, subject to the appellant depositing the amount of Rs. 60,504/-, it is directed that the order dated 09th August, 2016 passed by this Court, granting interim relief to the appellant herein, shall continue.

7. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is accordingly, disposed of.

RFA 561/2016

8. Trial Court Record in the present matter has been received.

9. Accordingly, list on 04th March, 2026, in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/au