



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 33003/2026

IN

+ RFA 561/2016

KULDEEP AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal and Mr. Kunal
Makhija, Advocates.

versus

SATENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

**CM APPL. 33003/2026 (seeking modification of the order dated
23.02.2026)**

1. Issue notice to the respondent/non-applicant through all permissible modes, returnable for 13th August, 2026, the date already fixed.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within two (2) weeks from the date of service.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 15, 2026

Vivek/-